## HUBBLE

## HUBBLE FOUNDATION OVERVIEW

Hubble Foundation was established to support and assist the families of fallen telecommunications technicians that perish on the job. Hubble Foundation also promotes safety of workers at elevation (all industries that work at elevation) and to promote and advocate with legislators and other industry partners for climber safety.

Built upon the Bible verse Isaiah 1:17, Hubble Foundation was created by Dr. Bridgette Hester to honor God and her late husband, Jonce Hubble. Jonce loved his work and she believes he would be happy that his death, caused by a needless tower collapse, is resulting in helping those left behind. Dr. Hester intends Hubble Foundation to provide the means to do what Isaiah 1:17 tells us to do; she seeks justice for climbers who have perished by effecting change in the industry safety regulations and she seeks to assist the widows and widowers left behind in any way possible and to assist their children in achieving their educational goals.

## HUBBLE FOUNDATION SERVICES

Hubble Foundation is a 501c3 non-profit corporation with approved IRS status that:

- Awards scholarships to the children, widows and widowers of workers at elevation.
- Advocates with legislators to protect workers at elevation.
- Assists families in all their endeavors to make changes within the telecommunications industry.
- Engages in research to improve safety equipment and industry practices.